. MAR.26.2004 3:22PM CANTOR COLBURN LLP 86	Docket No.: 130512 2			
RM. PTO-1595 (Modifled) RECORDATION FOR V. 03-01) B No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PATENTS	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
eb settings > > > V To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
, Name of conveying party(ies): Eric Michael Breitung John Bradford Reitz George Theodore Dalakos	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Address: 1 River Road			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)				
Assignment	City: Schenectady State/Prov.: NY Country: USA ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es)			
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 10/248,794 02/19/2003 	, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
. Additional numbers				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Philmore H. Colburn II Registration No. 35,101 Address: Cantor Colburn LLP	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Bloomfield, State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002	O6-1130 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Sean F. Sullivan, Reg. No. 38,328

Name of Person Signing

March 26, 2004

Signature

Date 11

.: 1

GE Docket No. 130811-1

1

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Eric Michael Breitung of 229 Morris Street, Apt. B4, Albany, NY 12208; John Bradford Reitz of 1 Wild Flower Way, Clifton Park, NY 12065; and George Theodore Dalakos of 2313 Almeria Road, Niskayuna, NY 12039, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD FOR HOT STAMPING CHALCOGENIDE GLASS FOR INFRARED OPTICAL COMPONENTS Docket No. 130811-1.

☐ signed as of even date,
☐ signed as of [date], or
☒ filed on 2/19/2003 having Serial Number 10/248,794

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

MAR.26.2004 3:23PM

CANTOR COLBURN LLP 860-286-0115

NO.448 P.4

GE Docket No. 130811-1

-

Inventor 1

ERIC MICHAEL BREITUNG

Date: 15 MAROY

State of New York

) SS:

County of Schenectady

This 154 day of March 2004, before me personally came the above named

ERIC MICHAEL BREITUNG to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own

free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

VIVIAN D. BRANDON Notary Public - State of New York Qualified in Albany County No. 4985535 My Commission Expires August 19, 2005

GE Docket No. 130811-1	3
Inventor 2	
	Date:
JOHN BRADFORD R	EITZ
County of Schenectady)) SS:) urch 2004, before me personally came the above named
	ΓZ to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	(Notary Public)

MAR.26.2004 3:23PM CANTOR COLBURN LLP 860-286-0115

PATENT REEL: 014466 FRAME: 0004

P.5

NO.448

MAR.26.2004 3:23PM NO.448

P.6

GE Docket No. 130811-1

Inventor 3

HEODOŘE DALAKOS

Date:

3/15/04

State of New York

SS:

County of Schenectady

day of March 2004, before me personally came the above named

GEORGE THEODORE DALAKOS to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own

free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

ctary Public)

VIVIAN O. BRANDON Notary Public - State of New York Qualified in Albany County No. 4985535 My Commission Expires August 19, 2005 GE Docket No. 130811-1

1

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Eric Michael Breitung of 229 Morris Street, Apt. B4, Albany, NY 12208; John Bradford Reitz of 1 Wild Flower Way, Clifton Park, NY 12065; and George Theodore Dalakos of 2313 Almeria Road, Niskayuna, NY 12039, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD FOR HOT STAMPING CHALCOGENIDE GLASS FOR INFRARED OPTICAL COMPONENTS Docket No. 130811-1.

 \square signed as of even date,

☐signed as of [date], or

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

MAR.26.2004	3:24PM	CANTOR	COLBURN	LLP 860	-286-0115		NO.448	P.8
GE Docket No	. 130811-1			2				
Inventor 1				Date:				
ERIC MIC	HAEL BRE	ITUNG						
State of Ne	w York Schenectady)) SS:						
This	day of Mat	ch 2004,	before m	e person	ally came the	above name	d who execute	ed the
Concernie C	CHAEL BREIT assignment, or the purpose	WIIC ACM	TO AA TOOP 2		cnown as that he/she	ne individual executed the	l who execute same of his/he	r own
Seal					(Nota	ry Public)		-

MAR.26.2004 3:25PM CANTOR COLBURN LLP 860-286-0115

NO.448 P.9

3

Inventor 2

Date: 3/24/04

State of New York

GE Docket No. 130811-1

County of Schenectady

This 24 day of March 2004, before me personally came the above named

JOHN BRADFORD REITZ to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

ANNE BAGAROSE
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Rensselaer County
No. 01BA4886421
Commission Expires March 2, 20 <u>0.7</u>

MAR.26.200	4 3:25PM	CANTOR COLBURN LL	.P 860–286–0	115	NO.448	P.10
GE Docket	No. 130811-1		4			
Inventor 3	E THEODOR		ate:			
This	E THEODORE)) SS:) rch 2004, before me per DALAKOS to me per who acknowledged to es therein set forth.				ed the
Seal				(Notary Public)		_

RECORDED: 03/26/2004